PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dong-Hyun KIM	03/13/2009
Sang-Min LEE	03/13/2009
II-Sin BAE	03/12/2009
Dong-Seob KIM	03/13/2009
Duk-Hyun CHOI	03/13/2009
Chang-Woo LEE	03/13/2009
Ji-Hoon JEON	03/13/2009
Seong-Ho SON	03/13/2009
Tae-Chul MOON	03/13/2009
Woon-Bong HWANG	03/13/2009
Joon-Won KIM	03/13/2009
Hyun-Chul PARK	03/13/2009
Kun-Hong LEE	03/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION
Street Address:	San31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-ku,
Internal Address:	Pohang-city,
City:	Kyungsangbuk-do 790-784
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12442321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 022550 FRAME: 0739 .00 1244232

500835900

Phone: (303) 863-9700

Email: scei@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5413PAF-5 (SAC)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce A. Kugler

Total Attachments: 12

source=Executed_Assignment_PAF_5#page1.tif

source=Executed_Assignment_PAF_5#page2.tif

source=Executed_Assignment_PAF_5#page3.tif

source=Executed_Assignment_PAF_5#page4.tif

source=Executed_Assignment_PAF_5#page5.tif

 $source = Executed_Assignment_PAF_5\#page 6.t if$

 $source = Executed_Assignment_PAF_5\#page7.tif$

 $source \verb|=Executed_Assignment_PAF_5\#page 8.tif$

source=Executed_Assignment_PAF_5#page9.tif

source=Executed_Assignment_PAF_5#page10.tif

source=Executed_Assignment_PAF_5#page11.tif

source=Executed_Assignment_PAF_5#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 022550 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, KIM, Dong-Hyun of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; LEE, Sang-Min of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; BAE, Il-Sin of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; KIM, Dong-Seob of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; CHOI, Duk-Hyun of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San *31*, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; LEE, Chang-Woo of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; JEON, Ji-Hoon of Mechanical Engineering POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Department, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; SON, Seong-Ho of Mechanical Engineering POSTECH⁻ Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Department, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; MOON, Tae-Chul of Mechanical Engineering Foundation, San 31. Department. POSTECH Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city. Republic of Korea; HWANG, Woon-Bong of Mechanical Gyungsangbuk-do *790-784*, Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; KIM, Joon-Won of Mechanical Engineering Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, POSTECH Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; PARK, Hyun-Chul of Mechanical Engineering Foundation, POSTECH San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; LEE, Kun-Hong of Chemistry Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "METHOD FOR **FABRICATING** BODY HAVING **SUPERHYDROPHOBIC** SOLID STRUCTURE AND SUPERHYDROPHOBIC TUBE USING THE SAME METHOD" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. ___ __ and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee,

POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION, a Republic of Korea of university having a place at San31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-ku, Pohang-city, Kyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:	Mar. 13, 2009	<u>.</u>	•	KIM, Dong-Hyun	
Date:	Mar. 13, 2009			LEE, Sang-Min	
Date:		*		BAE, Il-Sin	
				2	OPP20090533U

PATENT

REEL: 022550 FRAME: 0742

Date:	Mar. 13, 2009	KIM,	Dong-Seob
Date:	Mar. 13, 2009	СНОІ	Uh Eu Duk-Hyun
Date:	Mar. 13, 2009	LED.	Chang-Woo
Date:	Mar. 13, 2009	Jeon Jeon	Ji Heon
Date:	Mar. 13, 2009	h son,	€ Seong-Ho
Date:	Mar. 13, 2009		N, Tae-Chul
Date:	Mar. 13, 2009	HWA	NG, Woon-Bong

Date:	Mar.	13,	2009			fro-1	
·				•		KIM, Joon-Won	
Date:	Mar.	13,	2009			以为之	
		 			e y	PARK, Hyun-Chul	
Date:							
						IEE Kun Uong	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, KIM, Dong-Hyun of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; LEE, Sang-Min of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; BAE, Il-Sin of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; KIM, Dong-Seob of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; CHOI, Duk-Hyun of Mechanical Engineering POSTECH Foundation. San 31, Hyoja-dong, Department. Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; LEE, Chang-Woo of Mechanical Engineering Department, **POSTECH** Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; JEON, Ji-Hoon of Mechanical Engineering Department, **POSTECH** Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; SON, Seong-Ho of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; MOON, Tae-Chul of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; HWANG, Woon-Bong of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; KIM, Joon-Won of Mechanical Engineering POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; PARK, Hyun-Chul of Mechanical Engineering Foundation, San 31, *POSTECH* Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; LEE, Kun-Hong of Chemistry Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "METHOD FOR **SUPERHYDROPHOBIC FABRICATING** SOLID **BODY HAVING SURFACE** STRUCTURE AND SUPERHYDROPHOBIC TUBE USING THE SAME METHOD" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee,

POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION, a Republic of Korea of university having a place at San31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-ku, Pohang-city, Kyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to **POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

EE, Sang-Min
c. Zlain
Ž.

	•
Date:	
	VIM Down Cook
	KIM, Dong-Seob
Date:	
Duic.	CYTOT D. I TY
	CHOI, Duk-Hyun
Data	
Date:	
	LEE, Chang-Woo
Data	
Date:	
	JEON, Ji-Hoon
Deta	
Date:	
	SON, Seong-Ho
·	
Detai	
Date:	
	MOON, Tae-Chul
	•
Data	
Date:	
	HWANG Woon-Rong

Date:		
	KIM, Joon-Won	
Date:		
	PARK, Hyun-Chul	
Date:		
	LEE, Kun-Hong	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, KIM, Dong-Hyun of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; LEE, Sang-Min of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; BAE, Il-Sin of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; KIM, Dong-Seob of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; CHOI, Duk-Hyun of Mechanical Engineering **POSTECH** Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Department, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; LEE, Chang-Woo of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; JEON, Ji-Hoon of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; SON, Seong-Ho of Mechanical Engineering Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Department, POSTECH Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; MOON, Tae-Chul of Mechanical Engineering POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Department, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; HWANG, Woon-Bong of Mechanical Engineering Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; KIM, Joon-Won of Mechanical Engineering Nam-gu, Department, **POSTECH** Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; PARK, Hyun-Chul of Mechanical Engineering **POSTECH** Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea; <u>LEE, Kun-Hong</u> of Chemistry Department, POSTECH Foundation, San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Gyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "METHOD FOR **FABRICATING** SOLID BODY **HAVING** SUPERHYDROPHOBIC STRUCTURE AND SUPERHYDROPHOBIC TUBE USING THE SAME METHOD" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. ______ and executed on even date herewith:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee,

POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION, a Republic of Korea of university having a place at San31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-ku, Pohang-city, Kyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to **POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:		
	KIM, Dong-Hy	un
Date:		
	LEE, Sang-Min	1
Date:		
	BAE, Il-Sin	
	2	OPP20090533US

PATENT REEL: 022550 FRAME: 0750

Date:	
	KIM, Dong-Seob
Date:	CHOI, Duk-Hyun
	CIICI, Dun II, un
Date:	
	LEE, Chang-Woo
Date:	TEON II II.
	JEON, Ji-Hoon
Date:	
Dute	SON, Seong-Ho
Date:	
	MOON, Tae-Chul
D 4	
Date:	HWANG, Woon-Bong

Date:		
	KIM, Joon-Won	
Date:		
	PARK, Hyun-Chul	
	Ku-Hy Lu	
Date: <u>March 12, 2009</u>		
	LEE, Kun-Hong	

RECORDED: 04/15/2009